OP \$65.00 353855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/28/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Energy Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 McKinney Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3538559	STIMFLOW
Registration Number:	3568581	STIMFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136513745

Email: bcobb@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Huyen Luong

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Street
Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PATTERSON-UTI/11004922

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Huyen Luong

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0588

900173219

Signature:	/s/ Huyen Luong
Date:	10/05/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Key Partial Release#page1.tif source=Key Partial Release#page2.tif source=Key Partial Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0589

PARTIAL RELEASE

This Partial Release, dated as of October 15, 2010 (the "Partial Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Paying Agent (in such capacity, the "Paying Agent"), in favor of Key Energy Services, Inc., (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Paying Agent release its security interest in the collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Paying Agent hereby releases, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. This is a partial release only and shall not release any lien or security interest held by the Paying Agent in any property other than the Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0590

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Paying Agent has executed this Partial Release as of the date first set forth above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Paying Agent

By: Name:

Gary L. Mingle

Title:

same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity

Senior Vice President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this Athday of September, 2010, before me personally appeared Cary L. Minare, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

Notary Public in the State of 7 EXS My commission expires: 1/4/4/13, 2013

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 13, 2013

BETH E. HIBBELER

Schedule 1

		Application No	Patent No. and	
Country	Patent Title	and Filing Date	Grant Date	Status
United States	Method of Pumping	Serial No.:	Patent No.:	Next Maintenance
	an "in-the-	11/161,185	7,273,104	fee due:
	Formation" diverting	Filed:	Grant Date:	September 25, 2010
	agent in a lateral	July 26, 2005	September 25, 2007	
	Section of an Oil and			
	Gas Well			
United States	Method of Treating	Serial No.:	Patent No.:	Next Maintenance
	Oil and Gas Wells	10/826,783	7,066,266	fee due: June 27,
		Filed:	Grant Date:	2013
f.		April 16, 2004	June 27, 2006	

Country	Trademark Title	Application No and Filing Date	Registration No. and Grant Date	Status
United States	STIMFLOW	Serial No.:	Reg. No.:	Sec 8 & 15 due
		78/417,015	3,538,559	November 25, 2014
		Filed:	Reg. Date:	
		May 11, 2004	November 25, 2008	
United States	STIMFLOW &	Serial No.:	Reg. No.:	Sec 8 & 15 due
	Design	78/417,021	3,568,581	January 27, 2015
		Filed:	Reg. Date:	
		May 11, 2004	January 27, 2009	

#2409853

RECORDED: 10/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0592